RECORDATION FORM COVER SI PATENTS ONLY

03/02/2012

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attac

103641401

1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Petri PIIPPO Sampo T. VAITTINEN Juha H. ARRASVUORI	Name: Nokia Corporation	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment	Address: Keilalahdentie 4 City: Espoo State: ZIP Code: FIN-02150 Country: Finland Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No	
respectively 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This	s document is being filed together with a negocomplication	
A. Patent Application No.(s): 13/364,483	B. Patent No.(s): April 1	
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes No Cords Division	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Steven R. Bartholomew, Esq. Address: Harrington & Smith, Attorneys At Law, LLC 4 Research Drive, Suite 202 City: Shelton	6. Total number of applications and/or patents involved:	
State: CT ZIP Code: 06484-6212	8. Deposit account number: 50-1924	
9. Signature: If this is a new cover sheet to correct an error in a recorded document, the information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a rise copy of the original document. Steven R. Bartholomew Name of Person Signing Signature O1 FC:8021 Total number of pages including cover sheet(s), attachments, and documents: Page Lot 5		

PATENT REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0263 H&S Docket No.: 800.0799.U1(US) Nokia Docket No.: NC77560US

> For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights For U.S. Application or U.S. Patent

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In accordance with an agreement between ASSIGNEE and ASSIGNOR, if one name be listed below, or ASSIGNORS, if more than one name be listed below, and for good and valuable consideration.

(1) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Piippo

Petri

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Lempäälä, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Hauralantie 327, FI-37500 Lempäälä, Finland

(2) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Vaittinen

Sampo

Т.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Helsinki, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Hietalahdenkatu 3 B 49, FI-00180 Helsinki, Finland

(3) ASSIGNOR (inventor):

FULL NAME

LAST NAME

FIRST NAME

MIDDLE NAME

OF INVENTOR:

Arrasvuori

Juha

H.

RESIDENCE &

CITY & STATE OR COUNTRY

CITIZENSHIP

CITIZENSHIP:

Tampere, Finland

Finland

POST OFFICE ADDRESS:

Kruutinkuja 2 B 13, FI-33710 Tampere, Finland

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to

ASSIGNEE:

Nokia Corporation Keilalahdentie 4 02150 Espoo Finland

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all

PATENT

REEL: 027914 FRAME: 0264

foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, to any invention and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

Methods, Apparatuses, and Computer-Readable Storage Media for Providing Interactive Navigational Assistance Using Movable Guidance Markers

e 0
e n o or ts y d
Z
2

(2) Assignor Name: Sampo T. Vaittinen	
Ву:	Feb 7, 2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(2)	
Witness Name: David Murphy	Date Feb 2 2012

(3) Assignor Name: Juha H. Arrasvuori	
By: July Ammouri	FEB 8, 2012
Signature	Date
Witnessed:	
(3) (TERD JOKELA) Witness Name:	FER 8, 2012 Date